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Events Recorded 38 Total Events

Todays Overall Results
Sutton - 184.0
Notts - 198.0
Mansfield - 145.0
Rushcliffe - 125.0
Worksop - 115.0
Newark - 82.0
Retford - 15.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match

38  Compiled by John Cotton

Seasons Overall Results
Sutton 875.5
Notts 849.0
Mansfield 780.0
Rushcliffe 646.0
Worksop 589.0
Newark 290.0
Retford 103.5

141

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which
are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the
points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a

club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Notts Sportshall League Match 4

Mini League Planing Meeting

Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)
Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15)
Sporthall UK Final

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Mansfield Woodhouse Comunity Centre
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

EIS Sheffield

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
Start 7 pm

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
to be advised
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Notts Sports hall League Timetable

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sunday 01 March 2020
Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45 SH = Sportshall
Track Starts 1.45pm Field Starts 1.15pm (first 5 events)
U11 Girls 1 Lap F1 U11 Girls Vertical High Jump
U11 Boys 1 Lap F2
F3 U138 mixed Shot above 7m
U13 Girls 2 Lap F4 U15 Girls Shot (3 kg)
U13 Boys 2 Lap F5 U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)

uU15 Girls 2 Lap
U15 Boys 2 Lap

Location

SH

SH
SH
SH

F6 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m SH

U11 Girls 2 Lap F7
U11 Boys 2 Lap F8 U13 Boys Vertical High Jump
F9

U9 mixed 1 Lap (non scoring)

F10
U13 Girls 6 Lap F11
U13 Boys 6 Lap
U15 Girls 4 Lap F12 U11 Boys Chest Push
U15 Boys 4 Lap F13 U13 Girls Vertical High Jump

F14 U13 Boys Shot (3kg)

Raffle / Interval

F15 U15 Girls Vertical High Jump
U11 Girls 4x1 Lap Relay F16
U11 Boys 4x1 Lap Relay F17

U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay

U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay F18 U11 Girls Chest Push

U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay F19 U111 Boys  Vertical High Jump
U15 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay F20

no event no event F21

Introduction of all the the regional team Athletes

(County Vests are available during the match)

Awards at the end of the Match

1, Athlete of the match Awards from the Dec Match Field referee
2 Any Outstanding Awards Marksmen

3 Best U15 Girls Shot Starter
4 Best U15 Boys Shot Place Recorders
5 Age group Club Awards (If Possible) Set Up
6 Club Of the year Award (If Possible) Results
7 Best Female Athlete of the Year (If possible) Timekeepers

8 Best Male Athlete of the Year ( If possible)
9 Athlete of the match Awards from this Match ( to be later)

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

Please do not arrive before 12.30, No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened
We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor

We have been asked to remain in the Main Hall, Acorn Room or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events
No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time. Parents may watch Athletes in the Acorn room stood or sat by the wall

SH

SH
SH
SH

SH

SH
SH

Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Mansfield

Sutton and Worksop
Sutton and Worksop
Sutton and Worksop

Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Sutton

Worksop
Mansfield

Worksop

Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton

Rushcliffe

Les Chambers
Richard Harrop
Anita Spray
Newark

ALL

Helen, Sophie & Gemma
Barry Holmes



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws
Notts Sportshall League Match 5
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 01 March 20

Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 01 March 20

Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 117.78 864g Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts AOM Oct 19
2nd 109.73 54qg Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield [ AOM March 20
3rd 102.95 528g Lacey Gregory :U11g Sutton
4th 102.29 570g Eve Kimberley U15g Sutton
5th 102.27 857g Favour Oghagbon Ul1g Notts
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 107.89 883b Morgan Scott U13b Notts AOM Nov 19
2nd 107.60 32b Matthew Young U13b Mansfield [ AOM March 20
3rd 106.62 41b Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield AOM Dec 19
4th 105.30 527b William Medley U11b Sutton
5th 101.86 837b Ethan Norris U13b Notts AOM Jan 19
Athletes of the Match 2019 -2020 Season
AOM March 21 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield
Matthew Young U13g Mansfield
AOMJan 20 Zoe Smith U13g Newark
Ethan Norris U13b Notts
AOM Dec 19  Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield
AOM Nov 19  Phoebe Clayton U1sg Rushcliffe
Morgan Scott U13b Notts
AOMOct 19  Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
Oliver Salmon U15b Mansfield
Records For the year
Event New Record Name Club date Old record
3 Lap 326.37 m / min Marcus Wootton Rushcliffe AC Oct 19 320.79| 2000/ 01
Standing Long Jump 2.26 metres Precious Njoku Notts Dec-19 2.24| 1985/86
6 Lap Paarlauf 311.81 m/ min Balamurugan / Wootton Rushcliffle Dec-19 310.79 Nov 09
Vertical High Jump 77.00 cm Oliver Salmon Mansfield Dec-19 75 Dec 19
4Llap 320.00 m / min Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20 318.82| 1987/88
Standing Triple Jump 6.12 metres Lucy Ashton Notts Ac Jan-20 6.12| 1993/94
Shot (2.72kg) 11.91 metres Serenity Joynt Mansfield March'20 10.55] Reg Final 13
Shot (3kg) 9.58 metres Matthew Young Mansfield March'20 8.59 43435
Standing Long Jump 2.28 metres Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20 2.26 NR

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the last 10
acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a total out of
100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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U11 Girls

1Lap

Record

13.00
332.31

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts

Scoring Athletes

Number

905
415
3
105
508
695
388

Name
Precious Njoku
Kitty Laurence
Scarlett Jane
Maisie Mullett
Freya Martin
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Nerissa Shim

Competing Athletes

905
864
857
415

855
105
508
818

695
422
699

846
388
284
96
405
496
506
507
385
396
499
138
501
431

F18

Precious Njoku
Lucy Ashton
Favour Oghagbon
Kitty Laurence
Scarlett Jane
Courtney Moore
Maisie Mullett
Freya Martin
Melissa Arsali
Scarlrtt Holloway
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Miley Townrow
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Olivia Frith

Diana Ghoitum
Nerissa Shim
Evie Dickens

Lily Smith

Lily Johnson
Summer Johnson
Emily Pares
Olivia Niemcow
Emily Newman
Isobel Partridge
Emilia Jonczyk
Jessica Jackson
Abbie Ellis
Amelia Hothersall

U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

699
818
138
591
93
405
388

Name
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Melissa Arsali
Jessica Jackson
Sophie Peet
Amelia Arbon
Lily Johnson
Nerissa Shim

Competing Athletes

699
818
695
846
138
591
405
93
431
62
388
107
501

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Melissa Arsali
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Diana Ghoitum
Jessica Jackson
Sophie Peet

Lily Johnson

Amelia Arbon
Amelia Hothersall
Layla Krells

Nerissa Shim

Lucy Beardsmore
Abbie Ellis

Age Club
:Ut1g Notts
Utllg Worksop
Utllg Mansfield
:Ut1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Retford
:Ut1g Rushcliffe
:Ui1g Notts
:Ui1g Notts
Utllg Notts
Utllg Worksop
Utllg Mansfield
Utllg Notts
:Ut1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
:Ut1g Notts
:Ui1g Mansfield
:Ui1g Retford
:Ut1g Worksop
:Ut1g Retford
:Ui1g Mansfield
:Ui1g Notts
:Ui1g Rushcliffe
Utllg Rushcliffe
:Ui1g Mansfield
Utllg Worksop
:Ut1g Worksop
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Rushcliffe
Utllg Rushcliffe
2119 Worksop
:Ui1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Worksop
u

Chest Push

Record 8.00

Serenity Joynt Mansfield

Age Club
:Ui1g Retford
Utlg Notts
:Ut1g Newark
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Mansfield
Utllg Worksop
:Ut1g Rushcliffe
:Ui1g Retford
:Ui1g Notts
:Ui1g Retford
:Ut1g Notts
:Ut1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Worksop
Utllg Mansfield
:Ui1g Worksop
:Ut1g Mansfield
:Ui1g Rushcliffe
:Ut1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u
u

sec
m / min
Jan-09

m/ min
330.00
304.62
302.29
293.33
289.05
282.86
276.92

330.00
321.95
309.38
304.62
302.29
297.74
293.33
289.05
286.96
284.89
282.86
282.86
280.85
278.87
278.87
276.92
275.00
275.00
271.23
269.39
269.39
267.57
267.57
265.77
257.14
255.48
244.44
244.44

metres
Sep-17

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
12.0
13.0
13.1
135
13.7
14.0
14.3

12.0
12.3
12.8
13.0
13.1
13.3
13.5
13.7
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.0
141
14.2
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.7
14.7
14.8
14.8
14.9
15.4
15.5
16.2
16.2

Result
6.75
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.25

6.75
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.00
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.50
4.50
4.25
4.25
3.75

Score
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U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

528
3
105
415
855
223

Name
Lacey Gregory
Scarlett Jane
Maisie Mullett
Kitty Laurence
Courtney Moore
Amy Clayton

Competing Athletes

528
3
105
415
855
223
93
513

591
846
422
178
96
107
506
507
284
499
396
138

F9

Lacey Gregory
Scarlett Jane
Maisie Mullett
Kitty Laurence
Courtney Moore
Amy Clayton
Amelia Arbon
Abigale Howell
Scarlrtt Holloway
Sophie Peet
Diana Ghoitum
Miley Townrow
Elsie Avis

Lily Smith

Lucy Beardsmore
Emily Pares
Olivia Niemcow
Evie Dickens
Emilia Jonczyk
Isobel Partridge
Jessica Jackson

U11 Girls

2Lap
22.73
Record 348.39
J Scott Worksop

Age Club
:Ut1g Sutton
Utllg Mansfield
:Ut1g Newark
Utllg Worksop
Utllg Notts
Utllg Rushcliffe
:Ut1g Sutton
Utllg Mansfield
:Ui1g Newark
Utllg Worksop
Utllg Notts
Utllg Rushcliffe
Utllg Mansfield
Utllg Sutton
:Ut1g Mansfield
Utllg Sutton
:Ui1g Notts
:Ui1g Worksop
:Ut1g Newark
:Ut1g Mansfield
:Ui1g Newark
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Sutton
Utllg Rushcliffe
2119 Worksop
Utllg Rushcliffe
:Ui1g Newark

c ccececec

sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)
1996/97

Standing Long Jump

Record

Precious Njoku

Scoring Athletes

Number

905
699
528
93
415
385
105

Name

Precious Njoku
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Lacey Gregory

Amelia Arbon

Kitty Laurence

Emily Newman

Maisie Mullett

Competing Athletes

905
864
699
528
857
93
3
415
695
385
508
591
105
178
62
7
223
513
506
496
422
507
396

Precious Njoku
Lucy Ashton
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Lacey Gregory
Favour Oghagbon
Amelia Arbon
Scarlett Jane

Kitty Laurence
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Emily Newman
Freya Martin
Sophie Peet
Maisie Mullett
Elsie Avis

Layla Krells
Olivia Frith

Amy Clayton
Abigale Howell
Emily Pares
Summer Johnson
Miley Townrow
Olivia Niemcow
Isobel Partridge

Age
:Ui1g
:Ut1g
:Ui1g
Ul1g
Ulig
:Ut1g
:Ui1g

:Ui1g
:Ui1g
:Ui1g
:Ut1g
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
:Ui1g
HOART]
Ulig
Ulig
:Ut1g
:Ui1g
:Ui1g
:Ui1g
Ulig
Ulig
Ulig
:Ui1g
:Ui1g
Ulig
Ulig
u

2.26
Notts

Club
Notts
Retford
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark

Notts
Notts
Retford
Sutton
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Newark
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Result
m/ min Sec Score
304.62 26.0 7
300.00 26.4 6
298.87 26.5 5
298.87 26.5 4
296.63 26.7 3
296.63 26.7 2
0 1
304.62 26.0
300.00 26.4
298.87 26.5
298.87 26.5
296.63 26.7
296.63 26.7
293.33 27.0
290.11 27.3
284.89 27.8
281.85 28.1
280.85 28.2
274.05 28.9
270.31 29.3
267.57 29.6
266.67 29.7
266.67 29.7
264.00 30.0
261.39 30.3
256.31 30.9
253.85 31.2
249.06 31.8
metres
Dec-19
Result Score
2.21 7
1.88 6
1.85 5
1.76 4
1.72 3
1.61 2
1.56 1
2.21
2.10
1.88
1.85
1.83
1.76
1.73
1.72
1.70
1.61
1.60
1.57
1.56
1.54
1.53
1.53
1.53
1.46
1.45
1.44
1.40
1.37
1.12
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U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

805
528
96
178
496
223

Name
Isabel Dearden
Lacey Gregory
Lily Smith
Elsie Avis
Summer Johnson
Amy Clayton

Competing Athletes

805
864
528
857
855
508
96
178
496
223
513
284
385
7
405
107
818
388
62
499
431
501

Isabel Dearden
Lucy Ashton
Lacey Gregory
Favour Oghagbon
Courtney Moore
Freya Martin

Lily Smith

Elsie Avis
Summer Johnson
Amy Clayton
Abigale Howell
Evie Dickens
Emily Newman
Olivia Frith

Lily Johnson

Lucy Beardsmore
Melissa Arsali
Nerissa Shim
Layla Krells
Emilia Jonczyk
Amelia Hothersall
Abbie Ellis

Vertical High Jump

Record
C Cudjoe

Age
U15g
:U11g
:Ut1g
:U11g
:U11g
Utllg

U15g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g

Utllg

Utllg

Utllg
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g

Utllg

Utllg

Utllg
:Ut1g
:Ut1g

Utllg
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
:Ut1g
?11g
:Ut1g

Utllg

cccecec

64.00
Notts

Club
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Notts
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton

cm
1985/86

Result
63
48

63
59
48
47
43
42

37
36
35
34
34
32
32
32
32
31

31
27
27
24

Score
7

- N W sOO

T14 U1 Girls 4x1 Lap Relay
47.67 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 332.31 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 864  Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts 305.20 51.9 7
2 93  Amelia Arbon Ulig Mansfield 283.87 55.8 6
3 415  Kitty Laurence Uiig Worksop 282.35 56.1 5
4 528 Lacey Gregory :U11g Sutton 280.85 56.4 4
5 105 Maisie Mullett :U11g Newark 268.47 59.0 3
6 284  Evie Dickens Utllg Rushcliffe 267.12 59.3 2
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score

855 |Courtney Moore Ullg Notts

857 |Favour Oghagbon Ullg Notts

905 [Precious Njoku HOARTs] Notts
1 864 |Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts 305.20 51.9 7

96 Lily Smith :Ut1g Mansfield

7 Olivia Frith Utlg Mansfield
5 Scarlrtt Holloway :U11g Mansfield

2 93 |Amelia Arbon Uiig Mansfield 283.87 55.8 6

496 |Summer Johnson :Ut1g Worksop

405 |Lily Johnson Utllg Worksop

422 |Miley Townrow :Ut1g Worksop
3 415 _|Kitty Laurence Ui1lg  Worksop 28235 | 56.1 5

591 |Sophie Peet Ullg Sutton

508 |Freya Martin Ullg Sutton

506 |Emily Pares Ullg Sutton
4 528 |Lacey Gregory :U11g Sutton 280.85 56.4 4

178 |Elsie Avis HOARTs] Newark

138 |Jessica Jackson :Ut1g Newark

107 |Lucy Beardsmore HOARTs] Newark
5 105 |Maisie Mullett :U11g  Newark 268.47 59.0 3

223 |Amy Clayton Utllg Rushcliffe

388 |Nerissa Shim :Ut1g Rushcliffe

396 [Isobel Partridge Ul1g Rushcliffe
6 284 |Evie Dickens U11g Rushcliffe 267.12 59.3 2

521 |Cole Pruszak :Ut1b Sutton

513 |Abigale Howell Utllg Sutton

501 |Abbie Ellis Utllg Sutton
G 507 _[Olivia Niemcow U11ig  Sutton 25925 | 61.1 0
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

41
309
113
518
876
453

Name
Ethan Williams
Marcus Wootton
Eric Unaigwe
Lucas Broadhead
Adam Scrimshaw
Zac Ellery

Competing Athletes

41
309
5
334
113
272
518
527
876
90
519
124
15
453
460
404
103
442
190
136
254
494
292
506
517
178
881
508
420

F12

Ethan Williams
Marcus Wootton
Rhys Aplin

Tarun Balamurugan
Eric Unaigwe
Roshan Hallen
Lucas Broadhead
William Medley
Adam Scrimshaw
Charlie Croome
Fletcher Harpham
Cameron Shivas
Finlay Strauther
Zac Ellery

Harry Lester
Freddie Marks
Reuben Shivas
Travis Revell
Edward Mcintyre
Dominic Taylor
James Sugden
Archie Bird
Joshua Webster
Jack Pares

Leo Cotterill
Thomas Pountney
Cameron Scott
Niall Dobb
Tommy Theaker

U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

527
39
862
334
130
435

Name
William Medley
Xander Lynk
Reuben Barrs
Tarun Balamurugan
Jaden King
Oskar Woods

Competing Athletes

527
39
862
334
272
309
518
130
435
97
508
365
90
420
254
136
292
937
178
190

William Medley
Xander Lynk
Reuben Barrs
Tarun Balamurugan
Roshan Hallen
Marcus Wootton
Lucas Broadhead
Jaden King

Oskar Woods
Harry Ballard

Niall Dobb

Adam Paget
Charlie Croome
Tommy Theaker
James Sugden
Dominic Taylor
Joshua Webster
Dylan Curtis
Thomas Pountney
Edward Mcintyre

1 Lap

Record

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe

11.80
366.10

Age Club
:Ut1b Mansfield
Uttb Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Newark
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Notts
Ut1b Worksop
:Ut1b Mansfield
Uttb Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Mansfield
:Ut1b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Newark
Uttb Rushcliffe
Uttb Sutton
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Notts
:Ut1b Mansfield
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Newark
:Ut1b Mansfield
Ut1b Worksop
:U11b Worksop
Ut1b Worksop
:Ut1b Newark
:U1i1b Worksop
:Ut1b Newark
:Ut1b Newark
Uttb Rushcliffe
?211b Worksop
Uttb Rushcliffe
Uttb Sutton
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Newark
Uiib Notts
Uttb Sutton
:U1i1b Worksop
u

Chest Push

Record 7.75

Jack Satterley Newark

Age Club
Ut1b Sutton
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Notts
:U11b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Newark
:U11b Worksop
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Mansfield
:Ut1b Notts
:Ut1b Rushcliffe
Uttb Rushcliffe
Ut1b Rushcliffe
Uttb Sutton
:Ut1b Newark
:U11b Worksop
:Ut1b Mansfield
Ut1b Sutton
ullb Rushcliffe
:U11b Mansfield
:U11b Worksop
Ut1b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Newark
Ut1b Rushcliffe
:U11b Notts
:Ut1b Newark
:U11b Newark

sec
m/ min
Nov. 14

m/min
327.27
324.59
309.38
302.29
297.74
291.18

327.27
324.59
321.95
316.80
309.38
304.62
302.29
300.00
297.74
297.74
295.52
295.52
293.33
291.18
291.18
289.05
289.05
286.96
284.89
282.86
280.85
280.85
280.85
280.85
278.87
278.87
276.92
271.23
271.23

metres
40544

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
121
12.2
12.8
13.1
13.3
13.6

121
12.2
12.3
12.5
12.8
13.0
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.3
13.4
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.7
13.7
13.8
13.9
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.1
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.3
14.6
14.6

Result
7.00
6.00
5.75
5.50
5.50
5.00
0

7.00
6.00
5.75
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.00
475
475
475
475
450
450
4.50
4.25
4.00
3.75
3.00

Score
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
1 309 Marcus Wootton
2 862 Reuben Barrs
3 113  Eric Unaigwe
4 5 Rhys Aplin
5 453 Zac Ellery
6 518 Lucas Broadhead
7
Competing Athletes
1 309 Marcus Wootton
2 862 Reuben Barrs
3 113  Eric Unaigwe
4 5 Rhys Aplin
5 97 Harry Ballard
6 453 Zac Ellery
7 876 Adam Scrimshaw
8 518 Lucas Broadhead
9 130 Jaden King
10 517 Leo Cotterill
11 442 Travis Revell
12 365 Adam Paget
13 15  Finlay Strauther
14 190 Edward Mcintyre
15 506 Jack Pares
16 460 Harry Lester
17 519 Fletcher Harpham
18 435 Oskar Woods
19 254 James Sugden
20 937 Dylan Curtis
21 103 Reuben Shivas
22 494 Archie Bird
23 388 Isaac Wright
24 521 Cole Pruszak
25
26
27
28
29
30
F2 U11 Boys
New Record
Scoring Athletes
Number Name
1 41 Ethan Williams
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan
3 435 Oskar Woods
4 881 Cameron Scott
5 124 Cameron Shivas
6 517 Leo Cotterill
7
Competing Athletes
1 41 Ethan Williams
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan
3 39 Xander Lynk
4 435 Oskar Woods
5 404 Freddie Marks
6 97 Harry Ballard
7 881 Cameron Scott
8 124 Cameron Shivas
9 365 Adam Paget
10 937 Dylan Curtis
11 517 Leo Cotterill
12 90 Charlie Croome
13 508 Niall Dobb
14 506 Jack Pares
15 178 Thomas Pountney
16 420 Tommy Theaker
17 519 Fletcher Harpham
18 521 Cole Pruszak
19
20
21

2 Lap

Record

A Braithwaite

Age
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
Utib

U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b
ulib
:U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b

U11b
:U11b
:U11b
?11b

U11b
:U11b

cccecec

Standing Long Jump

Record

22,73
348.39
Sutton

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton

2.28

sec
m/ min
1985/86

m/min
327.27
321.95
318.07
313.04
303.45
300.00

327.27
321.95
318.07
313.04
306.98
303.45
302.29
300.00
300.00
294.42
294.42
293.33
291.18
289.05
289.05
286.96
282.86
281.85
279.86
278.87
277.89
276.92
269.39
257.14

metres

Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20

Age
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Ut1b
:U11b
Ut1b

:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
ulib
:U11b
U11b
:U11b
U11b
U11b
:U11b
:U11b
U11b
:U11b

Club
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Sutton

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Newark
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Sec
24.2
24.6
24.9
25.3
26.1
26.4

242
24.6
24.9
25.3
25.8
26.1
26.2
26.4
26.4
26.9
26.9
27.0
27.2
27.4
27.4
27.6
28.0
28.1
28.3
28.4
28.5
28.6
29.4
30.8

Result
2.28
1.93
1.76
1.73
1.70
1.56

0

2.28
1.93
1.76
1.76
1.75
1.74
1.73
1.70
1.67
1.62
1.56
1.54
1.42
1.41
1.41
1.34
1.33
1.28

Score

~

N wWwHO®

Score
7

- N W s



F19 U11 Boys Vertical High Jump Ti5 U111 Boys 4x1 Lap Relay
47.48 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 60 cm Record 333.59 m/ min ("speed"any Hall)

J Preston  Newark 1987/88 Worksop  1996/97

Scoring Athletes Team Listing with Scores

NoO g~ 0ND =

WO N O~ WM =

Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
527 William Medley Ui1b Sutton 47 7 1 309 Marcus Wootton U11b Rushcliffe 31243 50.7 7
862 Reuben Barrs :U11b Notts 45 6 2 5 Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 311.81 50.8 6
460 Harry Lester :U1l1b Worksop 44 5 3 453 Zac Ellery U11b Worksop 306.38 51.7 5
15  Finlay Strauther :U1l1b Mansfield 43 4 4 876 Adam Scrimshaw :U11b Notts 304.62 52.0 4
113  Eric Unaigwe :U1l1b Newark 42 3 5 517 Leo Cotterill U11b Sutton 295.52 53.6 3
388 Isaac Wright Utib Rushcliffe 39 2 6 113 Eric Unaigwe :U11b Newark 281.85 56.2 2
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m/min Score
527 Wiliam Medley Ut1b Sutton 47 254 |James Sugden Ut1b Rushcliffe 312.43 b
862 Reuben Barrs :Ut1b Notts 45 334 |Tarun Balamurugan :U11b Rushcliffe 312.43 b
460 Harry Lester :U1l1b Worksop 44 365 |Adam Paget ulib Rushcliffe 312.43 b
15 Finlay Strauther :U11b Mansfield 43 1 309 [Marcus Wootton U11ib Rushcliffe 312.43 50.7 7 |b
39 Xander Lynk :U1l1b Mansfield 43 41 |Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield 311.81 b
113 Eric Unaigwe :U1l1b Newark 42 39 [Xander Lynk :U11b Mansfield 311.81 b
5  Rhys Aplin :Ut1b Mansfield 41 90 [Charlie Croome :U11b Mansfield 311.81 b
404 Freddie Marks Utib Worksop 40 2 5 |Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 311.81 50.8 6 |b El
41  Ethan Williams :U11b Mansfield 39 460 |Harry Lester :U11b Worksop 306.38 b
388 Isaac Wright Utib Rushcliffe 39 404 |Freddie Marks Utib Worksop 306.38 b
272 Roshan Hallen Ui1b Rushcliffe 38 435 |Oskar Woods :U11b Worksop 306.38 b
876 Adam Scrimshaw :U11b Notts 35 3 453 |Zac Ellery U1ib Worksop 306.38 51.7 5 |b
881 Cameron Scott Utib Notts 35 862 |Reuben Barrs :U11b Notts 304.62 b
136 Dominic Taylor :U1l1b Newark 35 881 |Cameron Scott U11b Notts 304.62 b
124 Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 34 937 |Dylan Curtis :U11b Notts 304.62 b
453  Zac Ellery Utib Worksop 32 4 876 |Adam Scrimshaw :U11b Notts 304.62 52.0 4 |b
442 Travis Revell :U1l1b Worksop 28 506 [Jack Pares U11b Sutton 295.52 b
494 Archie Bird 211b Worksop 27 518 |Lucas Broadhead U11b Sutton 295.52 b
103 Reuben Shivas :Ut1b Newark 26 527 |William Medley U11b Sutton 295.52 b
521 Cole Pruszak :U11b Sutton 26 5 517 |Leo Cotterill Utib Sutton 295.52 53.6 3 |b
.u 190 |Edward Mcintyre :U11b Newark 140.93 b
.u 103 |Reuben Shivas :Ut1b Newark 140.93 b
u 124 |Cameron Shivas :U11b Newark 140.93 b
u 6 113 |Eric Unaigwe :U11b Newark 140.93 56.2 2 |b
u u g
u u g
u u g
u g .u 0 |b
u u b
u u g
u u b
u G u 0 |b
u u b
u u g
u u b
u G u 0 |b
u u b
u u b
u u b
u G u 0 |b




U13 Girls Results Sun 01 Mar 2020 Sports Hall

T3 U13 Girls 2 Lapn T10 U13 Girls 6 Lan

22.18 sec  33mHall (Oaktree) 78.28 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)

Record  357.02 m/min(‘. Record 303.51 m/min ("

'speed"” any Hall) 'speed"” any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age  Club m/min  Sec  Score
1 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 337.02 23.5 7 Newark 1 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 30268 1.18.5 7
2 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 32327 245 6 Notts 2 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 27436  1.26.6 6
3 532 Georgia Dobb U13g Sutton 31554 25.1 5 Worksop 3 483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop  263.71  1.30.1 5
4 350 FreyaSugden U13g Rushcliffe 31554 25.1 4 Sutton 4 533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 257.70  1.32.2 4
5 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 313.04 25.3 3 Mansfield 5 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 24444  1.37.2 3
6 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop  308.17 25.7 2  Rushcliffe 6 0 2
7 1 Retford 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 337.02 23.5 Newark 1 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 30268 1.18.5
2 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 32327 245 Notts 2 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 27436 1.26.6
3 809 TamiAdesina U13g  Notts 32065 24.7 Worksop 3 483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop 26371 1.30.1
4 532 Georgia Dobb U13g Sutton 31554 25.1 Sutton 4 533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 257.70  1.32.2
5 350 FreyaSugden U13g Rushcliffe 31554 25.1 Worksop 5 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop 25770 1.32.2
6 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 313.04 25.3 Worksop 6 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 25277 1.34.0
7 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 313.04 25.3 Newark 7 112 Scarlet Owen-Jones U13g Newark 25143 1.345
8 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop  308.17 25.7 Mansfield 8 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 244.44 1.37.2
9 362 JeanKelly U13g Rushcliffe 308.17 25.7 9 0
10 364 Annelise French U13g Rushcliffe 306.98 25.8 10 u 0
11 888 Emily Arsali U13g Notts 306.98 25.8 11 u 0
12 4 Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield 303.45 26.1 12 u 0
13 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 300.00 26.4 13 u 0
14 112 Scarlet Owen-Jones U13g Newark 296.63 26.7 14 u 0
15 483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop  296.63 26.7 15 u 0
16 533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 29552 26.8 16 u 0
17 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop  291.18 27.2 17 u 0
18 159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 290.11  27.3 18 u 0
19 538 Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton 289.05 27.4 19 u 0
20 546 ScarlettLee U13g Sutton 288.00 27.5 20 u 0
21 8 Poppy Holloway :U13g Mansfield 284.89 27.8 21 u 0
22 u 22 u 0
38 u 0
0 0
F6 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kq) F16 U13 Girls Standing Long Jump
New Record
Record  11.91 metres Record 2.48  metres
Serenity Joynt MansfieldMarch'20 DBryan Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 54 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 11.91 7 Notts 1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 2.16 7
2 888 Emily Arsali U13g Notts 6.49 6 Newark 2 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 2.00 6
3 538 Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton 6.00 5 Mansfield 3 54 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 1.96 5
4 364 Annelise French U13g Rushcliffe 5.34 4 Rushciffe 4 364 Annelise French U13g Rushcliffe 1.86 4
5 0 3 Suton 5 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 1.82 3
6 0 2 Worksop 6 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop 1.68 2
7 0 1 Retford 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 54 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 11.91 Notts 1 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 2.16
2 888 Emily Arsali U13g Notts 6.49 Notts 2 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 2.04
3 538 Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton 6.00 Newark 3 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 2.00
4 364 Annelise French U13g Rushcliffe 5.34 Mansfield 4 54  Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 1.96
5 542 Ellie Gilbert U13g Sutton 4.35 Rushciffe 5 364 Annelise French U13g Rushcliffe 1.86
6 293 Isabel Wright :U13g Rushcliffe 3.62 Sutton 6 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 1.82
7 u Mansfield 7 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 1.74
8 u Rushcife 8 350 Freya Sugden U13g Rushcliffe 1.72
9 u Rushclfe 9 293 Isabel Wright :U13g Rushcliffe 1.72
10 u Notts 10 888 Emily Arsali U13g Notts 1.68
11 u Worksop 11 462 Charlotte Ayton U13g Worksop 1.68
12 u Mansfield 12 4 Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield 1.64
13 u Mansfield 13 8  Poppy Holloway :U13g Mansfield 1.62
14 u Sutton 14 546 Scarlett Lee U13g Sutton 1.56
15 u Rushclfe 15 362 Jean Kelly U13g Rushcliffe 1.54
16 u Newark 16 159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 1.46
17 u Sutton 17 542 Ellie Gilbert U13g Sutton 1.36
18 u 18 u
F13 U13 Girls Vertical High Jump T16 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.40  sec  33mHal (Oaktree)
Record 7 cm Record 342.86 m/min ("speed"anyHall
CCudjoe Notts 1986/87 Notts  1983/84
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 53 7 Notts 1 841 Adishti Karuppiah U13g Notts 31059 1.42.0 7
2 350 FreyaSugden U13g Rushcliffe 50 6 Newark 2 155 Zoe Smith U13g Newark 306.68 1.43.3 0
3 159 Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark 47 5 Mansfield 3 50 Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield 294.15 1.47.7 6
4 54 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 45 4 Sutton 4 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 287.74  1.50.1 5
5 532 Georgia Dobb U13g Sutton 44 3 Rushcliffe 5 0 0
6 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g  Worksop 41 2 Worksop 6 0 0
7 0 1 Retford 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Name Age Club m/ min Score
1 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts 53 856 |Tonbara Tamuno U13g Notts
2 809 TamiAdesina U13g Notts 52 809 |Tami Adesina U13g Notts
3 350 FreyaSugden U13g Rushcliffe 50 888 |Emily Arsali U13g Notts
4 159 Elsa Broadbery U13g  Newark 47 Notts | 1| 841 |Adishti Karuppiah U13g_Notts 31059 [ 1.42.0 [ 7
5 54 Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield 45 54 |Serenity Joynt U13g Mansfield
6 532 Georgia Dobb U13g Sutton 44 4 |Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield
7 585 Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 44 8 |Poppy Holloway :U13g Mansfield
8 4 Sadie Shelton U13g Mansfield 44 Mansfield | 2 | 50 |Katherine Biggs U13g Mansfield | 294.15 | 1.47.7 6
9 293 Isabel Wright :U13g Rushcliffe 43 546 |Scarlett Lee U13g Sutton
10 406 Nadia Jonczyk U13g Worksop 41 538 |Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton
11 538 Katie Spendlove U13g Sutton 40 533 |Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton
12 112 Scarlet Owen-Jones U13g Newark 40 suton | 3 | 585 |Freya Vincent U13g Sutton 287.74 | 1.50.1 5
13 546 ScarlettLee U13g Sutton 39 114 |Lathaniel Brooks U13b Newark
14 533 Ruby Vickers U13g Sutton 39 159 |Elsa Broadberry U13g Newark
15 483 Emily Cartwright U13g Worksop 37 160 |Ryley Picker U13b Newark
16 362 JeanKelly U13g Rushcliffe 36 Newark | @ | 155 |Zoe Smith U13g Newark 306.68 | 1.43.3 | 0
17 542 Ellie Gilbert U13g Sutton 33
18 u u
19 u u
20 u g u 0
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T4 U13 Bovs

Scoring Athletes
Name
Morgan Scott
Matthew Young
532 Owen Wright
160 Ryley Picker
247 Sterling Evans
402 Philip Theaker

Number
883
32

F

Competing Athletes
883 Morgan Scott
32 Matthew Young
837 Ethan Norris
56 Callum Peck
532 Owen Wright
25 Harrison Walker
816 Ben Ramowski
160 Ryley Picker
802 Thomas Shirley
907 Phoenix Blair
247 Sterling Evans
938 Rory Birtwhistle
114 Lathaniel Brooks
402 Philip Theaker

F14

New Record

No os w2
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Scoring Athletes

Number Name
32 Matthew Young
837 Ethan Norris
532 Owen Wright
201 Ewan Collier

Competing Athletes
32 Matthew Young
837 Ethan Norris
802 Thomas Shirley
201 Ewan Collier
532 Owen Wright
538 Bradley Budd
21 Nathan Salmon
35 Joel Brereton

F8 U13 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Ethan Norris
Callum Peck
Lucas Gibbs
Lathaniel Brooks
Ewan Collier

Number
837
56
531
114
201

Competing Athletes
837 Ethan Norris
56 Callum Peck
25 Harrison Walker
816 Ben Ramowski
802 Thomas Shirley
531 Lucas Gibbs
114 Lathaniel Brooks
21 Nathan Salmon
201 Ewan Collier
160 Ryley Picker
35 Joel Brereton
907 Phoenix Blair
532 Owen Wright
402 Philip Theaker
538 Bradley Budd

U13 Boys

2 Lap

Record

21.36

370.82 m / min ("speed’ any Hall

sec  33mHall (Oakire

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Age Club
U13b Notts
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Worksop
U13b Notts
U13b Mansfield
U13b Notts
U13b Mansfield
U13b Sutton
U13b Mansfield
U13b Notts
U13b Newark
U13b Notts
U13b Notts
U13b Rushcliffe

?13b Notts
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop

u

Shot (3kg)
Record 9.58

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Matthew Young Mansfield

Club
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Mansfield
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield

m/ min
356.76
335.59
318.07
310.59
300.00
284.89

356.76
335.59
325.93
323.27
318.07
314.29
311.81
310.59
305.79
301.14
300.00
298.87
286.96
284.89

metres
March20

Vertical High Jump

Record

72

cm

Result
Sec
22.2
23.6
24.9
25.5
26.4
27.8

222
23.6
24.3
245
249
252
254
255
25.9
26.3
26.4
26.5
27.6
27.8

Result
9.58
9.40
6.04
5.99

0

0

0

9.58
9.40

5.99
6.04
6.00
5.71
6.27

Ben Madeley Mansfield : Finial 2017

Age
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club

Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe

Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton

Result
48
43
41
41
38

0
0

48

43
43
42
41
41
41
38
38
38
38
37
33
31

T11 U13 Bovs

6 Lap
73.24

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record  324.41 m/min ("speed" any Hall
G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Result
Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 30229 1.186 7
6 2 160 Ryley Picker U13b  Newark 273.10 1.27.0 6
5 3 201 Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe  267.57 1.28.8 5
4 4 35 Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield 262.83 1.30.4 4
3 5 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 25742 1.323 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 30229 1.18.6
2 160 Ryley Picker U13b  Newark 27310 1.27.0
3 201 Ewan Collier U13b  Rushcliffe 26757 1.28.8
4 816 Ben Ramowski U13b  Notts 266.67 1.29.1
5 35 Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield 262.83 1.30.4
6 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 25742 1.32.3
7 114  Lathaniel Brooks U13b  Newark 250.11  1.35.0
8 247 Sterling Evans U13b  Rushcliffe  240.97 1.38.6
9 u 0
10 u 0
11 u 0
12 u 0
13 u 0
14 u 0
15 u 0
38 u 0
F20 U13 Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 25 metres
Ross Chiltern  Notts  Reg Final 06
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 2.30 7
6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 2.20 6
5 3 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 1.74 5
4 4 402 Philip Theaker U13b  Worksop 1.54 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
v 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 2.30
2 32  Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 2.20
3 56 Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield 1.96
4 816 Ben Ramowski U13b  Notts 1.84
5 907 Phoenix Blair U13b  Notts 1.82
6 21 Nathan Salmon U13b  Mansfield 1.80
7 25 Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield 1.74
8 531 Lucas Gibbs U13b  Sutton 1.74
9 402 Philip Theaker U13b  Worksop 1.54
T17 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.3 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 354.76 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
Sutton  1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 883 Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 32294 1.38.1 7
6 2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 31460 1.40.7 6
5 3 0 0
4 4 0 0
3 5 0 0
2 6 0 0
1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_Min/Sec Score
837 |Ethan Norris U13b  Notts
802 | Thomas Shirley U13b  Notts
907 _|Phoenix Blair U13b  Notts
1 883 |Morgan Scott U13b  Notts 322.94 [ 1.38.1 7
35 _|Joel Brereton U13b  Mansfield
25 [Harrison Walker U13b  Mansfield
56 |Callum Peck U13b  Mansfield
2 32 _|Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield | 31460 | 1.40.7 | 6
u
u
u
g .u 0
u
u
u
g .u 0
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T5 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
389 Phoebe Clayton
444 Teegan Page
570 Eve Kimberley

Competing Athletes
389 Phoebe Clayton
444 Teegan Page
570 Eve Kimberley
263 Emily Disney
562 Lauren Ellis
565 Ami Gilbert

F4

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
570 Eve Kimberley
371 Megan Davis
804 Faith Davenport

Competing Athletes
570 Eve Kimberley
565 Ami Gilbert
371 Megan Davis
804 Faith Davenport
361 Yasmin Hallen

F17 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Name
Eve Kimberley
Phoebe Clayton
Faith Davenport
Teegan Page

Number
570
389
804
444

Competing Athletes
570 Eve Kimberley
389 Phoebe Clayton
804 Faith Davenport
444 Teegan Page
263 Emily Disney
371 Megan Davis
565 Ami Gilbert
390 Bella McCormack
361 Yasmin Hallen

F15 U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number
263
561

Name
Emily Disney
Charlotte Vickers

263
389
390
371
561
361
562

Emily Disney
Phoebe Clayton
Bella McCormack
Megan Davis
Charlotte Vickers
Yasmin Hallen
Lauren Eliis

U15 Girls

2 Lap
21.91
Record  361.51
AlLane Newark
Age Club
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton
u
Shot (3 ka)
Record 12.59
Emma Dakin Retford
Age Club
U15g Sutton
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Notts
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Notts
U15g Rushcliffe

sec
m/min
1983/84

m/min
339.91
324.59
321.95

339.91
32459
321.95
313.04
290.11
272.16

metres
01-12-14

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
233
24.4
246

23.3
24.4
24.6
25.3
27.3
291

Result
8.93
7.80
6.99

0

0
0
0

8.93
8.39
7.80
6.99
6.07

Standing Long Jump

Record
Anna Davis

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Vertical High Jump

Record
N Hall

Age
U15g
U15g

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

2.46
Notts

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

7
Sutton

Club
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Sutton

metres

3eg Final 09

cm
1987/88

Result
2.40
225
213
2.09

0
0
0

2.40
2.25
213
2.09
2.09
2.02
1.95
1.68
1.63

Result
61
45

0

61
52
46
46
45
40
37

Score

— o whrU O

Score

- N wou

Score

_- N w s o

Score
7
6
5

T12 U15 Girls

4 Lap
48.50

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record  326.60  m/min (speeq- any Hall)
Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC  Dec-18
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 444 Teegan Page Ui5g  Worksop 306.98 51.6 7
2 561 Charlotte Vickers Ui5g  Sutton 294.97 53.7 6
3 390 Bella McCormack U159  Rushcliffe 293.33 54.0 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 444 Teegan Page Ui5g  Worksop 306.98 51.60
2 561 Charlotte Vickers Ui5g  Sutton 29497 53.70
3 390 Bella McCormack U159  Rushcliffe 293.33 54.00
4 u 0
5 .u 0
6 .u 0
7 u 0
F10 U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 90 jumps
C Willbye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 78 7
2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g  Sutton 73 6
3 804 Faith Davenport U15g Notts 70 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 444 Teegan Page U15g Worksop 78
2 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g  Sutton 73
3 804 Faith Davenport U15g  Notts 70
4 562 Lauren Ellis Uisg  Sutton 60
5 u
6 .u
T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 352.65 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 389 Phoebe Clayton U159  Rushcliffe 315.85 1.40.3 7
2 570 Eve Kimberley Ui5g  Sutton 296.63 1.46.8 6
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Min/Sec  Score
390 |Bella McCormack U159  Rushcliffe
263 |Emily Disney U15g Rushcliffe
361 |Yasmin Hallen U15g Rushcliffe
1] 389 |Phoebe Clayton Ui5g  Rushcliffe | 31585 | 1.40.3 7
562 |Lauren Ellis U15g  Sutton
565 |Ami Gilbert U15g  Sutton
561 |Charlotte Vickers U15g  Sutton
2 | 570 |Eve Kimberley U15g _ Sutton 296.63 | 1.46.8 6
u
u
u
3 u 5
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T6

U15 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number
17
565
831
348
403

Name
Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Ashley Nkomazana
Aiden Wootton
Adam Vaughan

Competing Athletes

17
565
831
348
403
423
567

F5

Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Ashley Nkomazana
Aiden Wootton
Adam Vaughan
Henry Dickinson
Nathaniel Hinchley

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
564
430
348
819

Name
Luke Hudd
Matthew Forrest
Aiden Wootton
Andy Davenport

Competing Athletes

564
430
348
819

F21

Luke Hudd
Matthew Forrest
Aiden Wootton
Andy Davenport

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number

Name

565 Thomas Budd
423 Henry Dickinson
867 Cameron Barrs

Competing Athletes

565
423
867
403
819
567
851

F11

Thomas Budd
Henry Dickinson
Cameron Barrs
Adam Vaughan
Andy Davenport
Nathaniel Hinchley
Bruce Moyo

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
17
565
430
831

17
565
430
831
819
403

Name
Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Matthew Forrest
Ashley Nkomazana

Oliver Salmon
Thomas Budd
Matthew Forrest
Ashley Nkomazana
Andy Davenport
Adam Vaughan

2 Lap
20.17
Record  392.73
M Beaumont Newark
Age Club
U15b Mansfield
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Worksop
U15b Mansfield
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Worksop
U15b Worksop
U15b Sutton
u
Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74

p

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m/ min ("speed" any Hall)

1997/98

m/ min
368.37
348.90
344.35
331.38
328.63

368.37
348.90
344.35
331.38
328.63
318.07
311.81

metres

T Garrett Grantham 1982/83

Age Club
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts

u

u

u

u

Result
Sec
21.5
22.7
23.0
23.9
241

21.5
22.7
23.0
23.9
241

25.4

Result
9.56
7.95
7.29
7.03

0

0

0

9.56
7.95
7.29
7.03

Standing Long Jump

metres
1982/83

Result

2.35

2.24

222
0

2.35
2.24
222
214
212
2.00
1.98

Standing Triple Jump

metres

Record 2.82
Robertson  Sutton
Age Club
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
u

Record 85

D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Age Club
U15b Mansfield
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Mansfield
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Worksop

Result

7.90

6.96

6.54

6.24
0

7.90
6.96
6.54
6.24
5.88
5.86

Score

=N WAoo

Score

=N W s o

Score

Ao

Score

(SR =)

T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
42.72 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 337.74 46.9 7
2 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 332.08 47.7 6
3 430 Matthew Forrest U15b  Worksop 311.81 50.8 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 337.74  46.90
2 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 332.08 47.70
3 430 Matthew Forrest U15b  Worksop  311.81 50.80
4 567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b  Sutton 309.98 51.10
5 u 0
6 u 0
7 u 0
8 u 0
F7 U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 91 jumps
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result ~ Score
1 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 85 7
2 867 Cameron Barrs U15b  Notts 78 6
3 17 Oliver Salmon U15b  Mansfield 78 5
4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b  Worksop 7 4
5 348 Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe 61 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 564 Luke Hudd U15b  Sutton 85
2 17 Oliver Salmon U15b  Mansfield 78
3 867 CameronBarrs U15b  Notts 78
4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b  Worksop 7
5 831 Ashley Nkomazana U15b  Notts 70
6 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 68
7 348 Aiden Wootton U15b  Rushcliffe 61
8 u
T19 U115 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result ~ Score
1 851 Bruce Moyo U15b  Notts 336.66 1.34.1 7
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_ Min/Sec Score
819 [Andy Davenport U15b Notts
867 |Cameron Barrs U15b Notts
831 [Ashley Nkomazana U15b Notts
1 851 |Bruce Moyo U15b _ Notts 336.66 | 1.34.1 7
u
u
u
2 u 6




Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 01 Mar 2020

Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position
Name Club Time (sec)
1 Jessica Aplin uo9 Mansfield 15.4
2 Harley Holmes :?b Notts 15.7
3 Sophia Niemcow uo9 Sutton 15.8
4 Nathan Teaker :?b Worksop 15.9
5 Xander Arbon uo9 Mansfield 16.7
8 Undeclared Athlete | 0 Newark 26.0
9 Tabitha Arbon uo9 Mansfield 38.5




Girls

only the top 20 listed

Notts Sportshall League

Ranked on the Best 4 out of 5
Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

2019-2020

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need
to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend

Grand |Total Best
Rank number | Girls Names Age Club  |Sex | Match1 | Match2 | Match3 | Match4 | Match5 | total Four
1 |864g| 864 Lucy Ashton :U11g | Notts g | 111.05 | 100.82 | 114.01 108.03 | 117.78 | 551.69 | 450.87
2 [905g9| 905 Precious Njoku :U11g | Notts g | 108.77 | 99.00 | 113.61 101.47 | 123.73 | 546.57 | 447.57
3 [570g| 570 Eve Kimberley U15g | Sutton g | 107.60 | 97.37 | 100.24 | 101.98 | 102.29 | 509.47 | 412.10
4 [389g| 389 Phoebe Clayton U15g | Rushcliffe| g | 103.32 | 100.86 | 102.38 | 101.98 | 100.42 | 508.96 | 408.54
5 [1559| 155 Zoe Smith U13g | Newark g | 102.99 | 99.47 0.00 102.21 100.96 | 405.63 | 405.63
6 | 349 34 Tammy Smith U15g | Mansfield| g [ 100.74 | 97.21 97.33 98.69 0.00 393.97 | 393.97
7 | 4449 444 Teegan Page U15g | Worksop | ¢ 99.19 98.55 97.93 96.80 97.67 490.13 | 393.34
8 [263g| 263 Emily Disney U15g | Rushcliffe| g | 99.99 92.38 99.30 89.29 100.94 | 481.91 | 392.62
9 |[528g| 528 Lacey Gregory :U11g | Sutton g 0.00 92.71 98.82 97.37 102.95 | 391.84 | 391.84
10 | 6999 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g | Retford g 94.31 94.80 95.57 91.98 99.26 475.91 383.93
11 | 856g | 856 Tonbara Tamuno U13g | Notts g | 97.16 0.00 97.96 87.94 97.02 | 380.08 | 380.08
12 | 561g| 561 Charlotte Vickers U15g | Sutton g | 96.83 93.58 96.50 92.97 90.17 | 470.05 | 379.88
13 | 415g| 415 Kitty Laurence U11g | Worksop | g | 97.28 91.56 94.59 89.74 95.01 468.19 | 378.45
14 | 855g | 855 Courtney Moore Ui1g | Notts g | 96.23 87.32 95.97 88.39 96.65 | 464.56 | 377.24
15 | 3¢ 3 Scarlett Jane U1l1g | Mansfield| g | 91.48 90.76 91.13 86.34 95.06 | 454.77 | 368.43
16 | 350g | 350 Freya Sugden U13g | Rushcliffe| g | 90.14 88.30 82.18 92.60 91.60 | 444.82 | 362.64
17 | 533g| 533 Ruby Vickers U13g | Sutton g 0.00 93.10 88.68 93.48 84.32 | 359.59 | 359.59
18 | 508g | 508 Freya Martin Ui1g | Sutton g | 9486 84.28 85.28 80.65 92.09 | 437.16 | 356.51
19 | 5859 | 585 Freya Vincent U13g | Sutton g | 7978 83.71 91.12 91.29 88.99 | 434.88 | 355.10
20 [390g| 390 Bella McCormack U15g | Rushcliffe| g | 92.19 84.16 91.06 84.60 85.82 | 437.83 | 353.67
Grand |Total Best
Rank number| BOYS Names Age  |Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match4 | Match5 | total Four
1 883b [ 883 Morgan Scott U13b | Notts b | 106.11 104.49 | 106.19 102.62 107.89 | 527.30 | 424.69
2 17b 17 Oliver Salmon U15b | Mansfield| b | 110.55 96.97 117.18 97.16 99.00 520.85 | 423.89
3 [ 41b 4 Ethan Williams :U11b | Mansfield| b | 101.51 96.27 | 108.62 93.92 106.62 | 506.94 | 413.03
4 | 32b 32 Matthew Young U13b | Mansfield| b | 96.73 | 101.82 | 100.00 0.00 107.60 | 406.15 | 406.15
5 [837b| 837 Ethan Norris U13b | Notts b 0.00 98.44 | 100.40 99.79 101.86 | 400.49 | 400.49
6 [334b| 334 Tarun Balamurugan :U11b | Rushcliffe| b | 98.46 98.17 | 100.99 95.81 94.87 | 488.32 | 393.44
7 [309b| 309 Marcus Wootton U11b | Rushcliffe| b | 99.00 97.13 99.81 93.81 95.11 484.87 | 391.05
8 [862b| 862 Reuben Barrs :U11b | Notts b | 96.03 95.67 96.31 0.00 99.37 | 387.39 | 387.39
9 |[564b| 564 Luke Hudd U15b | Sutton b | 9514 94.30 96.11 93.53 100.85 | 479.93 | 386.40
10 | 565b | 565 Thomas Budd U15b | Sutton b | 99.89 0.00 96.07 88.11 9546 | 379.53 | 379.53
11 5b 5 Rhys Aplin :U11b | Mansfield| b | 93.82 94.28 86.85 86.17 99.48 | 460.60 | 374.43
12 | 404b | 404 Freddie Marks U1lb | Worksop | b | 95.18 91.71 92.41 85.73 94.08 | 459.11 | 373.38
13 | 460b | 460 Harry Lester :U11b | Worksop | b | 96.46 77.12 94.99 82.74 96.09 | 447.39 | 370.27
14 | 97b 97 Harry Ballard :U11b | Mansfield| b 0.00 93.32 90.54 91.07 86.46 | 361.38 | 361.38
15 | 423b| 423 Henry Dickinson U15b | Worksop | b | 89.04 86.19 89.29 88.92 89.87 | 443.30 | 357.11
16 | 517b| 517 Leo Cotterill U1l1lb | Sutton b | 90.37 86.28 91.00 88.80 86.90 | 443.35 | 357.07
17 | 453b | 453 Zac Ellery U1llb | Worksop | b | 83.72 89.14 89.55 89.17 87.87 | 439.44 | 35572
18 | 802b | 802 Thomas Shirley U13b | Notts b | 85.21 89.17 85.46 90.99 88.64 | 439.48 | 354.27
19 [ 5180 | 518 Lucas Broadhead U1l1lb | Sutton b | 91.77 81.76 88.79 81.13 90.00 | 433.44 | 352.31
20 | 567b| 567 Nathaniel Hinchley U15b | Sutton b | 9647 0.00 85.14 80.85 88.59 | 351.04 | 351.04

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM
grading table athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this
charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend




Nottinghamshire Sportshall League

SPORTSHALL Awards 2019 / 2020

TEAM EVENTS after 5 events 01 March 2020
U11 GIRLS = Notts 176.5 points
U11 BOYS =  Mansfield 182 points
U13 GIRLS = Notts 165.5 points
U13 BOYS = Notts 189 points
U15 GIRLS =  Rushcliffe 184 points
U15 BOYS = Notts 176 points

Overall Team Sutton 875.5  points

Best Putt
Under 15 GIRLS SHOT - Eve Kimberley Sutton U159 8.93  metres
Under 15 BOYS SHOT - Luke Hudd Sutton U15b 9.56  metres

The shot award is based on an Athletes completing in a minimum of 2 matches and graded by the average of the 2 best Putts

Boy Athlete of the Year = Morgan Scott Notts U13b 424.69 Total

Girl Athlete of the year =  Lucy Ashton Notts :U11g 450.87 Total

The individual award is based on the total gained for AOM by an Athlete during the best four out of five Meetings



Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

U15G U15B

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 38 Start 1.45 pm
1-100 101-200 201-300  601-700  301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
1Lap 5 4 7 2 1 3 6
2 Lap 6 5 3 0 2 7 4
4x1 Lap Relay 6 3 7 0 2 4 5
Chest Push 3 5 6 7 1 4 2
Standing Long Jump 4 1 7 6 2 5 3
Vertical High Jump 5 4 7 0 2 6 3
no event 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age Group Totals 29 22 37 15 10 29 23
U11 Boys Results
1Lap 7 5 3 0 6 4 2
2 Lap 4 5 6 0 7 2 3
4x1 Lap Relay 6 2 4 0 7 3 5
Chest Push 6 3 5 0 4 7 2
Standing Long Jump 7 3 4 0 6 2 5
Vertical High Jump 4 3 6 0 2 7 5
no event 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age Group Totals 34 21 28 0 32 25 22
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 6 0 4 5 2
6 Lap 3 7 6 0 0 4 5
4x2 Lap Relay 6 0 7 0 0 5 0
Shot (2.72kg) 7 0 6 0 4 5 0
Standing Long Jump 5 6 7 0 4 3 2
Vertical High Jump 4 5 7 0 6 3 2
Age Group Totals 28 25 39 0 18 25 11
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 6 4 7 0 3 5 2
6 Lap 4 6 7 0 5 3 0
4x2 Lap Relay 6 0 7 0 0 0 0
Shot (3kg) 7 0 6 0 4 5 0
Standing Long Jump 6 0 7 0 0 5 4
Vertical High Jump 6 4 7 0 3 5 0
Age Group Totals 35 14 1M 0 15 23 6
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 0 0 0 0 7 5 6
4 Lap 0 0 0 0 5 6 7
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 7 6 0
Shot (3 kg) 0 0 5 0 6 7 0
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 0 5 0 0 6 7
Standing Long Jump 0 0 5 0 6 7 4
Vertical High Jump 0 0 0 0 7 6 0
Age Group Totals | 0 | o 15 0 38 43 24
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 7 0 5 0 4 6 3
4 Lap 0 0 7 0 0 6 5
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Shot (4 kg) 0 0 4 0 5 7 6
Speed Bounce 30 sec 5 0 6 0 3 7 4
Standing Long Jump 0 0 5 0 0 7 6
Standing Triple Jump 7 0 4 0 0 6 5
Age Group Totals 19 0 38 0 12 39 29
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
Event Totals 145.0 82.0 198.0 15.0 125.0 184.0 115.0

AN N N N NN

AN N N N NN

AN N N N NN

ANANR N N A AN N N N NN

ANANR N N A

Event

1 Lap
2Lap
4x1 Lap Relay
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
no event
Age Group Totals

1 Lap
2Lap
4x1 Lap Relay
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2Lap
6 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (2.72kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

2Lap
6 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3kg)
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2Lap

4 Lap

4x2 Lap Relay

Shot (3 kg)

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

2Lap
4 Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2019-2020

Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 25.5 3 40 22 18 30 24.5 v
10-Nov-19 25 0 37.5 18.5 16 32 22 v
08-Dec-19 31 7 25 18 9 36 25 v
26-Jan-20 25 11 37 19 15 34 21 v
1-Mar-20 Latest Results 29 22 37 15 10 29 23 v
Age Group Totals 135.5 43 176.5 92.5 68 161 115.5 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 14 21 0 33 17 29 v
10-Nov-19 38 18 20 0 34 25.5 21.5 v
08-Dec-19 35 20 20 0 30 17 31 v
26-Jan-20 39 20 7 0 34 26 30 v
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 34 21 28 0 32 25 22 v
Age Group Totals 182 93 96 0 163 110.5 133.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
13-0ct-19 31 25 23 0 15 26 16 v
10-Nov-19 29 23 27.5 0 17.5 32 20 v
08-Dec-19 6 8 4 0 21 29 17 v
26-Jan-20 20 23 35 0 20 31 15 v
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 28 25 39 0 18 25 11 v
Age Group Totals 114 104 165.5 0 91.5 143 79 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 36 12 33 6 12 20 7 v
10-Nov-19 38 0 33 0 0 26 0 v
08-Dec-19 33 0 42 5 18 19 20 v
26-Jan-20 21 0 40 0 22 26 9 v
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 35 14 41 0 15 23 6 v
Age Group Totals 163 26 189 11 67 114 42 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
13-Oct-19 19 12 16 0 31 35 16 v
10-Nov-19 23 12 3 0 37 33 20 v
08-Dec-19 20 0 0 0 40 30 14 v
26-Jan-20 25 0 12 0 38 4 19 v
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 0 0 15 0 38 43 20 v
Age Group Totals 87 24 46 0 184 182 89 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
13-Oct-19 19 0 34 0 22 29 22 v
10-Nov-19 17.5 0 35 0 11.5 31 24 v
08-Dec-19 21 0 25 0 11 31 24 v
26-Jan-20 22 0 44 0 16 35 27 v
01-Mar-20 Latest Results 19 0 38 0 12 39 29 v
Age Group Totals 98.5 0 176 0 72.5 165 126 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 780 290 849 103.5 646 875.5 585 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [u1zains | [Cu13Boys | [Cuisains | [u15 Boys]
N
Sutton 875.5 |Notts 176.5 |Mansfield 182.0 |Notts 165.5 |Notts 189.0 |Rushcliffe 184.0 |Notts 176.0
Notts 849.0 |Sutton 161.0 |Rushcliffe 163.0 |Sutton 143.0 |Mansfield 163.0 [Sutton 182.0 |Sutton 165.0
Mansfield 780.0 [Mmansfield 135.5 |Worksop 133.5 |Mansfield 114.0 |Sutton 114.0 |Worksop 89.0 |Worksop 126.0
Rushcliffe  646.0 |Worksop 115.5 |Sutton 110.5 |Newark 104.0 |Rushcliffe 67.0 |Mansfield 87.0 |Mansfield 98.5
Worksop 585.0 |Retford 92.5 |Notts 96.0 |Rushcliffe 91.5 |worksop 42.0 |Notts 46.0 |Rushcliffe 725
Newark 290.0 |Rushcliffe 68.0 |Newark 93.0 |Worksop 79.0 |Newark 26.0 |Newark 24.0 |Newark 0.0
Retford 103.5 |Newark 43.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0 Retford 11.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0




This is based on the average of the best two Results ( These are to be in different matches)

Under 15 Boys Shot Average
Sun130ct | Sun10Nov |Sun 08 Dec | Sun26Jan | Sun01Mar | Best [2nd Best | Besttwo |Name

564b__|Luke Hudd Sutton | U15b | 846 8.31 9.03 9.05 956 | 9.56 | 9.05 9.31 | uke Hudd
430b_|Matthew Forrest Worksop | U15b | 7.56 7.89 7.34 7.64 795 | 795 | 7.89 7.92 |Matthew Forrest
348b__|Aiden Wootton Rushclifid U15b |  7.33 410 7.33 752 729 | 752 | 7.33 7.43  |Aiden Wootion
931b__|Owen Nice Notts | U15b | 6.63 6.75 6.75 | 6.63 6.69 |OwenNice
867b__|Cameron Barrs Notts  |U15b | 6.24 7.14 714 | 6.24 g.69 | CameronBarrs
17b__|Oliver Salmon Mansfield| U15b 7.36 7.36 | 0.00 3.6g |Olver Saimon
565b  |Thomas Budd Sutton | U15b 7.29 7.29 | 0.00 3.65 |Thomas Budd
373b_ |George Scaum Rushcliff U15b |  7.03 7.03 | 0.00 3.52 |George Scaum
819b _|Andy Davenport Notts | U15b 6.46 703 | 7.03 | 6.46 6.75 |Andy Davenport
567b__|Nathaniel Hinchley Sutton | U15b 6.17 6.17 | 0.00 3.09 |Nathaniel Hinchley

b u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

b u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

This is based on the average of the best two Results ( These are to be in different matches)
Under 15 Girls Shot Average
Sun130ct | Sun10Nov |Sun 08 Dec | Sun26Jan | Sun01Mar | Best [2nd Best | Besttwo |Name

570g _|Eve Kimberley Sutton | U15g 8.58 8.71 8.81 893 | 8.93 | 8.81 8.7 |Fve Kimberley
34g _|Tammy Smith Mansfield| U15g |  8.06 8.04 7.97 8.10 8.10 | 8.06 g.0g |Tammy Smith
565g _|Ami Gilbert Sutton | U15g | 7.65 711 7.43 839 | 839 | 7.65 g.0p |AmiGilbert
371g _|Megan Davis Rushcliffg U15g 7.12 7.66 7.80 7.80 7.66 773 |Megan Davis
804g _|Faith Davenport Notts  |U15g | 7.2 6.98 699 | 7.02 | 6.99 7.01 _|Faith Davenport
573g__|Ruby-Rose Hinett Sutton | U15g | 5.89 5.68 5.89 | 5.68 579 |Ruby-Rose Hinett
158g _|Jorja Thomas Newark |U15g | 5.6 5.86 | 0.00 2.93 [|JoriaThomas
562g _|Lauren Ellis Sutton | U15g 5.62 5.62 | 0.00 2.1 |-aurenElis

g u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

g u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

g u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

g u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

g u 0.00 | 0.00 0.00




